
(Detail of Para Legal Volunteers) 
Name of DLSA - Khunti 

 
Sl 
No
. 

Place of 
Deputation  

Name of Para 
Legal 

Volunteers 

Gender Category 
(ST/SC/ 
OBC/GE

N) 

Date of 
Posting 

Ph. No. 

1 Village Legal 
Care and Support 

Center Khunti 

Kushal Munda M ST 01-02-
2020 

620191158
8 

916247767
9 

2 Village Legal 
Care and Support 

Center Murhu 

Shakila Kumari F OBC 01-02-
2020 

 

707044525
1 

3 Village Legal 
Care and Support 

Center Karra 

Marshal 
Kandulna 

M ST 01-12-
2019 

919987131
9 

4 Village Legal 
Care and Support 

Center Raniya 

Chandmani 
Tubid 

F ST 23-01-
2016 

731969157
9 

5 Village Legal 
Care and Support 

Center Arki 

Durga Charan 
Munda 

M ST 23-01-
2016 

620738766
0 

867093447
4 

6 Village Legal 
Care and Support 

Center Torpa 

Manisha Devi F OBC 23-01-
2016 

919916788
9 

7 Village Legal 
Care and Support 
Center Tapkara 

Sanika Swansi M SC 24-03-
2017 

765474708
2 

8 Village Legal 
Care and Support 
Center Sonadari 

Kripa Hemrom F ST 24-03-
2017 

910226515
6 

9 Village Legal 
Care and Support 

Center Meha 

Ashok Gudia M ST 24-03-
2017 

997399404
6 

10 Village Legal 
Care and Support 
Center Sosokuti 

Ganesh Singh 
Munda 

M ST 24-03-
2017 

852147109
4 

620501240
8 

11 Village Legal 
Care and Support 

Center Tirla 

Kumud Kumari F GEN 01-03-
2019 

763179347
3 

12 Village Legal 
Care and Support 

Center Bichna 

Jorge Constant 
Dhan 

M ST 01-03-
2019 

703356990
6 

969369945



1 
13 Village Legal 

Care and Support 
Center Hassa 

Shanti Nag F ST 01-03-
2019 

766799023
2 

14 Village Legal 
Care and Support 

Center Banai 

Laxmi Devi F OBC 11-09-
2018 

957092601
6 

628785481
3 

15 Village Legal 
Care and Support 
Center Ghansuli 

Telespho Sanga M ST 11-09-
2019 

748487280
4 

870942667
5 

16 Village Legal 
Care and Support 

Center Lodma 

Sawna Tirki M ST 11-09-
2019 

993456475
6 

620706250
9 

17 Village Legal 
Care and Support 

Center 
Govindpur 

Pawan Kumar 
Mishra 

M GEN 01-12-
2019 

900695928
5 

18 Village Legal 
Care and Support 
Center Sargaya 

Keishna Singh 
Munda 

M ST 01-02-
2020 

805120658
0 

19 Village Legal 
Care and Support 

Center Birhu 

Laxmi Kumari F OBC 11-09-
2018 

729289811
7 

810232045
6 

20 Village Legal 
Care and Support 

Center Dorma 

Nakul Binod 
Bhengra 

M ST 01-02-
2020 

957065072
3 

880978364
4 

21 Village Legal 
Care and Support 

Center 
Purananagar 

Bobi Kumari F ST 11-09-
2018 

620090153
5 

947156314
9 

22 Village Legal 
Care and Support 

Center Jaipur 

Shishir Gudia M ST 01-02-
2020 

857906022
3 

706154295
7 

23 Village Legal 
Care and Support 

Center Sahyog 
Village 

Nirmala Devi F GEN 21-01-
2015 

954668216
7 

24  (Old Age Home) Kavita Kashyap F OBC 03-01-
2019 

763208461
2 

Nisha Kumari F SC 03-01- 706165779



2019 1 
25 Sadar Hospital 

Khunti 
Devraj Kumar 

Bhagat 
M GEN 01-07-

2018 
913540505

0 
Jyoti Bhengra F ST 01-03-

2019 
993429963

3 
26 Front office Naresh Kumar 

Mahto 
M OBC 23-01-

2016 
875759189

4 
993102418

8 
27 Kiosk Anju Kachhap F ST 09-06-

2014 
952371107

5 
01 Police Station 

Khunti 
Kushal Munda 

 
Nirmala Devi 

M 
 

F 

ST 
 

GEN 

01-02-
2020 

01-02-
2020 

620191158
8 

916247767
9 

954668216
7 

02 Police Station 
Murhu 

Shakila Kumari 
Shanti Nag 

F 
F 

OBC 
ST 

01-02-
2020 

01-02-
2020 

707044525
1 

766799023
2 

03 Police Station 
Karra 

Marshal 
Kandulna 
Telesphor 

Sanga 

M 
 

M 

ST 
 

ST 

01-02-
2020 

01-02-
2020 

 

919987131
9 

748487280
4 

870942667
5 

04 Police Station 
Raniya 

Chandmani 
Tubid 

Lxxmi Devi 

F 
 

F 

ST 
 

OBC 

01-02-
2020 

01-02-
2020 

 

731969157
9 

957092601
6 

628785481
3 

05 Police Station 
Arki 

Durgacharan 
Munda 

 
Ganesh Singh 

Munda 

M 
 
 

M 

ST 
 
 

ST 

01-02-
2020 

01-02-
2020 

 

620738766
0 

867093447
4 

852147109
4 

620501240
8 

06 Police Station 
Torpa 

Manisha Devi 
Nakul Binod 

Bhengra 

F 
M 

ST 01-02-
2020 

01-02-
2020 

 

919916788
9 

957065072
3 

880978364



4 
01 
 

JJB 
 

Barnabas Dhan M ST 01-12-
2019 

736804042
3 

Ranidevi 
Minjuriya 

F ST 01-12-
2019 

725896889
1 

02 CWC 
 

Chamra 
Hemrom 

M ST 24-04-
2018 

620768795
3 

843462101
3 

Khushbu 
Khatun 

F OBC 01-12-
2019 

912244859
1 

763281809
8 

Vidhik Seva Aap ke Dwar Door To Door Campaign 
01 Should reach 

every block on 
rotation Basis  

Dubraj Munda M ST 01-02-
2020 

947130227
5 

02 Jagarnath Singh 
Munda  

M ST 01-02-
2020 

763298411
8 

03  August Nayak M SC 01-02-
2020 

896902996
8 

746407299
6 

04  Sanika Swansi M SC 01-02-
2020 

765474708
2 

05  Kripa Hemrom F ST 01-02-
2020 

910226515
6 

06  Ashok Gudia M ST 01-02-
2020 

997399404
6 

07  Kumud Kumari F GEN 01-02-
2020 

763179347
3 

08  Jorg Constant 
Dhan 

M ST 01-02-
2020 

703356990
6 

969369945
1 

09  Sawna Tirki M ST 01-02-
2020 

993456475
6 

620706250
9 

NALSA Programme “Akele Nahi Hai Aap” 
01 Should reach 

every block on 
rotation Basis  

Manoj Singh  M OBC 01-02-
2020 

852100455
6 

02 Anil Dhan M ST 01-07-
2018 

993110637
2 

03  Alex Swansi M SC 01-07-
2018 

763392037
7 

620173295



8 
04  Etwari Mundu F ST 01-02-

2020 
709128161

8 
05  Pawan Kumar 

Mishra 
M GEN 01-02-

2020 
900695928

5 
06  Krishna Singh 

Munda 
M ST 01-02-

2020 
805120658

0 
07  Laxmi Kumari F OBC 01-02-

2020 
957092601

6 
08  Bobi kumari F ST 01-02-

2020 
620090153

5 
947156314

9 
09  Shishir Gudia M ST 01-02-

2020 
706154295

7 
Identifying the domestic workers and getting them registered and publicity of Govt 

beneficial schemes under Labour Department.  
01 Karra Vishal Nag 

 
Chandan 
Kumar 

M 
 

M 

ST 
 

GEN 

01-02-
2020 

 
 01-07-
2018 

731995313
1 

766778328
8 

766778328
8 

02 Arki Padmohan 
Munda 

Haldhar Kumar 
Thakur 

M 
 

M 

ST 
 

GEN 

01-07-
2018 

 
01-07-
2018 

843445822
0 

933445419
8 

790369494
3 

03 Raniya Namlen Topno 
 

Dulari 
Kaundulna 

F 
 

F 

ST 
 

ST 

01-02-
2020 

 
01-02-
2020 

729587758
9 

947170554
2 

995589194
6 

04 Murhu Rakesh Kumar 
Seth 

Suraj Kumar 
Mukharjee 

M 
 

M 

GEN 
 

GEN 

01-07-
2018 

 
01-02-
2020 

763122383
7 

887310790
6 

700436649
3 

05 Torpa Dewge Dhan 
 

Sudarshan 
Mahto 

F 
 

M 

ST 
 

OBC 

01-02-
2020 

 
01-02-
2020 

620580520
7 

808485261
0 

933449445



3 
06 Khunti Rekha Devi 

Neli Kongari  
F 
F 

OBC 
ST 

01-02-
2020 

01-07-
2018 

703378240
7 

953409139
5 

Foster Care Scheme and Sponsorship Scheme 
01 TEAM(A) Malti Kumari F OBC 01-07-

2018 
620215570

6 
875728358

8 
02  Meena Kumari F OBC 01-07-

2018 
766756586

6 
763496635

1 
03  Pitar bhengra M ST 01-07-

2018 
997375422

0 
04  Sukra Tirkey M ST 01-02-

2020 
707046301

5 
05 TEAM(B) Gresh Topno F ST 01-07-

2018 
912278906

9 
06  Singi Sita 

kumara 
F ST 01-07-

2018 
620101008

6 
07  Vinita Kumari F OBC 01-07-

2018 
993102418

8 
776281326

0 
08  Anish Khalko M ST0 01-02-

2020 
629995603

3 
 


